BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6D3.POC.036 ROUTE: Various

WBS NO.: 6.100919.9 PROJECT: Pipe Rehabilitation – CIP Liners, Spincasting & Injection Grouting

COUNTY: Division 6 DATE: August 6, 2025

				Nu-Pipe, LLC		Rufus Young Construction	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	15" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Up to 50'	150	LF	\$98.30	\$14,745.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00
20	18" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Up to 50'	250	LF	\$113.50	\$28,375.00	\$175.00	\$43,750.00
30	24" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Up to 50'	950	LF	\$151.20	\$143,640.00	\$250.00	\$237,500.00
40	30" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Up to 50'	50	LF	\$188.30	\$9,415.00	\$360.00	\$18,000.00
50	36" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Up to 50'	50	LF	\$288.65	\$14,432.50	\$460.00	\$23,000.00
60	42" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Up to 50'	50	LF	\$439.05	\$21,952.50	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
70	48" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Up to 50'	50	LF	\$467.65	\$23,382.50	\$700.00	\$35,000.00
80	15" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Greater Than 50'	50	LF	\$90.90	\$4,545.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
90	18" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Greater Than 50'	50	LF	\$101.75	\$5,087.50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
100	24" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Greater Than 50'	50	LF	\$132.85	\$6,642.50	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
110	30" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Greater Than 50'	50	LF	\$168.15	\$8,407.50	\$260.00	\$13,000.00
120	36" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Greater Than 50'	50	LF	\$217.35	\$10,867.50	\$360.00	\$18,000.00
130	42" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Greater Than 50'	50	LF	\$281.35	\$14,067.50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
140	48" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP – Greater Than 50'	50	LF	\$320.20	\$16,010.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
150	Extension of Pipe - 15"	24	LF	\$90.90	\$2,181.60	\$115.00	\$2,760.00
160	Extension of Pipe - 18"	24	LF	\$101.75	\$2,442.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00
170	Extension of Pipe - 24"	24	LF	\$132.85	\$3,188.40	\$180.00	\$4,320.00
180	Point Repair	15	EA	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00
190	Invert Placement	50	LF	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
200	Vacuum truck	120	HR	\$325.00	\$39,000.00	\$575.00	\$69,000.00

D6D3.POC.036 - Bid Tab.xlsx Page 1

				Nu-Pipe, LLC		Rufus Young Construction	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
210	ссту	80	HR	\$310.00	\$24,800.00	\$320.00	\$25,600.00
220	30" Pipe Rehabilitation Cementitious / Geopolymer Spray Liner – Up to 50'	400	LF	\$188.30	\$75,320.00	\$275.00	\$110,000.00
230	36" Pipe Rehabilitation Cementitious / Geopolymer Spray Liner – Up to 50'	50	LF	\$288.65	\$14,432.50	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
240	42" Pipe Rehabilitation Cementitious / Geopolymer Spray Liner – Up to 50'	50	LF	\$439.05	\$21,952.50	\$290.00	\$14,500.00
250	48" Pipe Rehabilitation Cementitious / Geopolymer Spray Liner – Up to 50'	50	LF	\$467.65	\$23,382.50	\$320.00	\$16,000.00
260	30" Pipe Rehabilitation Cementitious/- Geopolymer Spray Liner-Greater 50'	50	LF	\$168.15	\$8,407.50	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
270	36" Pipe Rehabilitation Cementitious/- Geopolymer Spray Liner-Greater 50'	50	LF	\$217.35	\$10,867.50	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
280	42" Pipe Rehabilitation Cementitious/- Geopolymer Spray Liner-Greater 50'	50	LF	\$281.35	\$14,067.50	\$265.00	\$13,250.00
290	48" Pipe Rehabilitation Cementitious/- Geopolymer Spray Liner-Greater 50'	50	LF	\$320.20	\$16,010.00	\$295.00	\$14,750.00
300	Extension of Pipe - 30"	24	LF	\$168.15	\$4,035.60	\$275.00	\$6,600.00
310	Extension of Pipe - 36"	24	LF	\$217.35	\$5,216.40	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
320	Extension of Pipe - 42"	24	LF	\$281.35	\$6,752.40	\$325.00	\$7,800.00
330	Extension of Pipe - 48"	24	LF	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
340	Dewatering Pump - 2"	10	EA	\$2,243.75	\$22,437.50	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
350	Dewatering Pump - 4"	10	EA	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
360	Dewatering Pump - 6"	10	EA	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
370	Host Pipe Grouting (one part)	450	GAL	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00
380	Host Pipe Grouting (two part)	250	GAL	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
390	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure – Multi-Lane)	25	DAY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00
400	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure – Two Lane)	35	DAY	\$837.50	\$29,312.50	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00
410	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure)	25	DAY	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
		TOTA	LS		\$796,851.40		\$1,238,290.00

*Corrected After Review

— DocuSigned by:

Newl Butler

— B42B449E08FF469...

D6D3.POC.036 - Bid Tab.xlsx